=OP \$190.00 2141993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank-California	FORMERLY Imperial Bank	104/10/2006	Financial Institution: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portal Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	20833 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141992	INFRANET
Serial Number:	75556660	INFRANET EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1604063	PORTAL
Serial Number:	75556661	INFRANET IPT
Serial Number:	75557823	PORTAL
Serial Number:	75557824	PORTAL
Serial Number:	75556659	REAL TIME NO LIMITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-242-4214

Email: slaboy@lbllp.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Levine

Address Line 1: 2483 East Bayshore Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0887

900046587

Address Line 2: Suite 100 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CAL	LIFORNIA 94303
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PORTXZ00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Levine
Signature:	/David A. Levine/
Date:	04/13/2006
Total Attachments: 2	

source=PORT-X-Z001.02-US 20060413 reassignment and release agreement#page1.tif source=PORT-X-Z001.02-US 20060413 reassignment and release agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0888

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of April 10, 2006 by COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, successor by merger to IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to PORTAL SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 20833 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 1999, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 1999 at Reel No. 1895 and Frame No. 0595; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER;

COMERICA BANK

Name: Sunita Patel

Title: Senior Vice President

Dated: AND OF

Address: Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 800

Signature

3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0889

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 2,141,992

Application No. 75/556,660

Application No. 75/556,661

Registration No. 1,604,063

Application No. 75/557,823

Application No. 75/557,824

Application No. 75/556,659

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0890